in zoning classifications related to the development, operation and maintenance of the land 16 

area hereinafter described: 17 

(i) The area described as all the land located from the north property line to a point 18 

not less than twenty-nine (29) feet south of the north property line and one-hundred and five 19 

(105) feet from the east property line, for an area of approximately three-thousand and forty-five 20 

(3045) square feet shall be used and maintained exclusively for open space, landscaping and 21 

screening. All live landscaping materials shall be watered, mowed and maintained in a healthy 22 

and growing condition per the rule and regulations of the Denver Department of Parks and 23